

# Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harrison Park Rehabilitation

Contract Number: C1595

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$85,432.50

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/24/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	7/31/2018					
PROJECT:	HARRISON PARK FACIL	ITY REHABI	ILITATION CPD	GRP B		
Day Application	C1595 - 11305					
Pay Application	No.: ONE (1) 7/1/2018	- +0	7/31/2018			
For the Period: Contract No.:	C1595	_ to _	7/31/2016			
Contract No		-				
In accordance w	ith Resolution No, ad	onted by the	Public Building	Commission of Ch	nicago on relatin	a to the \$ Revenue
Bonds issued by	the Public Building Commiss , I hereby certify to the Comm	ion of Chica	go for the financi	ng of this project	(and all terms used herein	shall have the same meaning as in
	Obligations in the amounts     Construction Account and			urred by the Comr	mission and that each iten	n thereof is a proper charge against the
	2. No amount hereby approve	ed for payme	ent upon any con	tract will, when ad	lded to all amounts previo	usly paid upon such contract, exceed
	90% of current estimates a Price (said retained funds				ggregate amount of paym	ents withheld equals 5% of the Contract
THE CONTRAC F.H. PASCHEN	TOR: SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC					
FOR: GENER	RAL CONSTRUCTION					
Is now entitled	to the sum of:		\$	85,432.50		
ORIGINAL CON	ITRACTOR PRICE	\$	2,354,000.00			
ADDITIONS		\$	-			
DEDUCTIONS		\$		-		
NET ADDITION	OR DEDUCTION	_\$	0.00	_		
ADJUSTED CO	NTRACT PRICE	\$	2,354,000.00	<u>-</u>		
TOTAL AMOUN	IT EADNED				\$	94,925.00
TOTAL AMOUN	II CANNED				\$	<u> </u>
TOTAL RETENT	ΓΙΟΝ /e Withheld @ 10% of Total Α	mount Farne	ed		\$	9,492.50
	t to Exceed 5% of Contract P		<b></b>	\$ 9,492.50		
b) Liens a	and Other Withholding			\$ -		
c) Liquida	ated Damages Withheld			\$ -		
TOTAL PAID TO	D DATE (Include this Payme	ent)			\$	85,432.50
LESS: AMOUN	T PREVIOUSLY PAID				\$	•
AMOUNT DUE	THIS PAYMENT				\$	85,432.50
Architect Engin	neer: BAILEY EDWAF	D DESIGN				

signature, date

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

		(	CERTIFICATE OF A	RCHITECT - EN	NGINEER	
DATE:	7/31/2018					
PROJECT: HARRISC	N PARK FACILITY	V REHAE	BILITATION CPD GI	RP B		
C1595 - 1		INCIINC	ALTIA HOLL OF B O			
Pay Application No.:	ONE (1)					
For the Period:	7/1/2018	10 .	7/31/2018			
Contract No.:	C1595					
In accordance with Resolutio Bonds issued by the Public B said Resolution), I hareby cer	tuilding Commissio	n of Chic	ago for the financing	ommission of Ch of this project (	icago onrelati and all terms used herei	ng to the \$Revenue n shall have the same meaning as in
2. No amour 90% of cu	on Account and ha It hereby approved Irrent estimates app	s not bee for paym proved by	en paid; and ent upon any contra	ct will, when add	ded to all amounts previ	m thereof is a proper charge against the ously paid upon such contract, exceed nents withheld equals 5% of the Contract
THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEI FOR: GENERAL CONST Is now entitled to the sum of	RUCTION		\$	85,432.50		
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR I	PRICE	\$	2,354,000.00			
ADDITIONS		\$				
DEDUCTIONS		\$				
NET ADDITION OR DEDUC	TION	\$	0.00			
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PR	ICE	\$	2,354,000.00			
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED					\$	94,925.00
TOTAL RETENTION					\$	9,492.50
a) Reserve Withheld (     but Not to Exceed 8     b) Liens and Other Withheld (	5% of Contract Price thholding			\$ 9,492.50 \$		
c) Liquidated Damage	s Withheld		1	\$ -		ŢĮŢĮŢŢ
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Inc	lude this Paymen	t)			\$	85,432.50
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUS	SLY PAID				5	-
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYM	ENT				\$	85,432.50

Architect Engineer: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN

signature, date BE \_\_\_\_08/01/18

PA\_FHP\_PA001\_C1595-11305\_20180731

EXHIBIT A APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYM	ENT		PAGE 1 OF	PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago	PROJECT: HARRISON PARK FA		Distri	bution to:
Richard J Daley Center 50 West Washington Street - Room 200	1824 S. WOOD STR CHICAGO, IL 60608		ONE (1) X	lowner
Chicago, IL 60602	CHICAGO, IL 00000	PERIOD FROM:		ARCHITECT
Cincago, 12 00002		PERIOD TO:		CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR:	VIA ARCHITECT: BAILEY EDWARD	DESIGN		
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LL	.C 35 E. WACKER DR	IVE		
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60656	CHICAGO, IL 6060	1		
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.		information and belief the Work cov completed in accordance with the Co the Contractor for Work for which p	s that to the best of the Contractor's kn vered by this Application for Payment contract Documents, that all amounts he previous Certificates for Payment were	has been have been paid by e issued and
<ol> <li>ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM</li> <li>Net change by Change Orders</li> <li>CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)</li> <li>TOTAL COMPLETED &amp; STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)</li> <li>RETAINAGE:         <ol> <li>10 % of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703)</li> <li>% of Stored Material (Column F on G703)</li> <li>Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703)</li> </ol> </li> <li>TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)</li> <li>LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)</li> <li>CURRENT PAYMENT DUE</li> <li>BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)</li> </ol>	\$ 2,354,000.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 2,354,000.00 \$ 94,925.00 \$ 9,492.50 \$ 9,492.50 \$ 85,432.50 \$ 0.00 \$ 85,432.50 \$ 2,268,567.50	Tedd A. Bloom Auti State of: Illinois Subscribed and sworn to before me to Notary Public: My Commission expires:  ARCHITECT'S CER In accordance with the Contract Doccomprising the application, the Arch Architect's knowledge, information the quality of the Work is in accordance.	Date: horized Repr County of COOK Day of cuments, based on on-site observation intect certifies to the Owner that to the and belief the Work has progressed a ance with the Contract Documents, an	OC LLC  07/31/18  OFFICIAL SEAL  ALLISON E SHRAGAL  IENTNOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS as and the Wate Commission expires : 06/23/20 as indicated,
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY  Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS \$0.00 \$0.00	Application and onthe Continuation	ied differs from the amount applied. I Sheet that are changed to conform w ILEY EDWARD DESIGN	nitial all figures on this with the amount certified.)
Total approved this Month	\$0.00	Ву:	Date:	
TOTALS	s - s -		The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable payment and acceptance of payment	
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.00	prejudice to any rights of the Owner		are mandut
ALA BOOL MATEUT COME ADDI ICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR RAYMENT . 1002 FRI	TON - AIA - @1992	THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS	1735 NEW YORK AVE N.W. WASHINGTON D	C 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT			PAGE 1 (	OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602	PROJECT: HARRISON PARK FACILITY 1824 S. WOOD STREET CHICAGO, IL 60608	APPLICATION #: PERIOD FROM: PERIOD TO:	ONE (1) 07/01/18 07/31/18	Distribution to:  X OWNER X ARCHITECT X CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VI F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC 5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60656	A ARCHITECT: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN 35 E. WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60601	4		
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAY Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the C Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.		The undersigned Contractor certific information and begins the Work co-completed in accordance with the Othe Contractor for Work for which payments received from the Owner,	ered by this Application for ontract Documents, that all a revious Certificates for Pay	Payment has been amounts have been paid by ment were issued and
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM     Net change by Change Orders     CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)     TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO     DATE (Column G on G703)     RETAINAGE:	\$ 2,354,000.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 2,354,000.00 \$ 94,925.00	By Ted A. Bloom Australia of Illinois Subscribed and sworn to before me Notary Public: My Commission expires:	this 31ST	Date: 07/31/18  of: COOK Day of July-18  OFFICIAL SEA!
Total in Column I of G703)  6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)  7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOB PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)  8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE  9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)	\$ 9,492.50 \$ 85,432.50 \$ 0.00 \$ 85,432.50 \$ 2.268,567.50	ARCHITECT'S CER' In accordance with the Contract Do comprising the application, the Arch Architect's knowledge, information the quality of the Work is in accord is entitled to payment of the AMOU AMOUNT CERTIFIED	cuments, based on on-site of hitect certifies to the Owner and belief the Work has pro- ance with the Contract Docu INT CERTIFIED.	PAYMENT  ALLISON E SHRAGAL  DISCRIPTION OF SHRAGAL  WAS COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/  BENEFIT OF ILL  WAS COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS	(Attach explanation if amount certif		
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$0.00 \$0.00	Application and onthe Continuation ARCHITECT: BA	Sheet that are changed to calley EDWARD DESI	
Total approved this Month	\$0.00 \$0.00	Ву:	JL .	Date:
TOTALS	- 5	This Certificate is not negotiable.		
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.00	Contractor named herein. Issuance, prejudice to any rights of the Owne	PALANCE TO SECTION OF TRANSPORT OF PERSONS AND SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	

AIA DOCUMENT GT12 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - G1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

								CONT	DACTORIC CWORN C	EXHIBIT A		ID AFFIDAL		D DADTIAL F		IFNT ( 4	- e \							
Project Nam	ne	HARRISON PARK	ACILITY RE	HABILITATION	CPD GRP	В		CONTI	RACTOR'S SWORN S	IATEMENT		ONTRACTOR	I FC	DR PARTIAL F	AYN	IEN I (page 1	of_)	-						
PBC Projec		C1595 - 11305																					•	
										F.H. PASCI	HEN S	SN NIELSEN &	ASSC	OCLLC										
Job Location		1824 S. WOOD STR																						
	Public Building Comm	CHICAGO, IL 60608	3							A DDL IO A TIC	MEC	OR PAYMENT #	ONI	E /4\	,									
Owner	Public Building Comm	lission Of Chicago								APPLICATIO	JN FC	JR PA IMENI #	ON	E (1)	1									
	STATE OF ILLINOIS } COUNTY OF }	SS																						
									, an Illinois co IC BUILDING COMMISS															
					HARRISOI	N PARK	FACILITY REH	ABILITA	TION CPD GRP B															
		that	the following st	atements are made f	or the purpose	e of procu	ring a partial pay	ment c \$		85,432.50			unde	r the terms of said	Contra	ct;								
	That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and																							
									peen contracted with, and															
									nount of money due and t															
	on account of said wo		d of the full a	mount now due a	and the am	ount he	retotore paid t	each o	of them for such labor, ma	aterials, equi	pmei	ent, supplies, ar	nd se	rvices, furnishe	a or p	repared by eac	n of them	to or						
	on account of said we	ik, as stated.																						
											-	V/	rk C	ompleted										
							0101-01				1		T	ompleteu							Т		1	
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Addres	Type of Work	Original o	contract amount	PBC Chang	ge Orders	Genl Contr Ch Orders	ange	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete		Previous		Current		Total to date	retair	age	net pr	evious billing	"	et amount due	Ben	remaining to bill
	Diversified Const				- C						+		_								+			
	Services, LLC.		E ship of																					
	2001 Cornell Av,	Hard Top																	100		-		1	
01060	Melrose Pk IL	Canopies	s	22.850.00	s		\$	- s	22,850.00	68%	1	_	1 \$	15,505.00	8	15,505,00	<b>s</b> 1	550.50	\$		s	13.954.50		8.895.50
		Cariopies	9	22,030.00	4	00:50	9	- 4	22,030.00	0070	+*		1 4	13,303.00	Ψ	13,303.00	Ψ 1,	550.50	Ψ	750 E E /	1 4	13,934.50	9	0,090.00
	Rush Services,																						1	
	Inc., 345 Crossen Ave., Elk Grove									Fig. 5									1					
	Village, il 60007	Selective Demo	\$	20,300.00	s	_	s	- s	20.300.00	0%	1	_	s		s		\$		\$		s		s	20,300.0
	Speedy Gonzalez	CC.SCRVE DEITIO		20,000.00	-		•		20,000.00	0,0	1		1		1	= 1000	-		-		1		1	20,300.0
	Landscape, 10624																							
	S Torrence, Chgo,	Landscape																						
02450	IL 60617	Restoration	\$	23 920 00	2	_	9	-   9	23 920 00	0%	\$	-	1 8	_	\$	_	\$		\$		\$		\$	23 920 0

	Rush Services, Inc., 345 Crossen Ave., Elk Grove																								
02050		Selective Demo	\$	20,300.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 20,300	.00	0%	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	20,300.00
02450	Speedy Gonzalez Landscape, 10624 S Torrence, Chgo, IL 60617	Landscape Restoration	\$	23,920.00	\$		\$	_	\$ 23,920	.00	0%	\$	_	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	_	\$		\$		\$		\$	23,920.00
02650	LPS Pavement Co., 67 Stonehill Rd., Oswego, IL 60543	Brick Pavers	\$	6,750.00	\$		\$	_	\$ 6,75	0.00	0%	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$		\$	6,750.00
02750	Fence Masters, 20400 S Cottage Grv Ave, Chgo Hts, IL 60411	Tree protection/fence	\$	42,514.00	\$		\$		\$ 42,51	.00	67%	\$		\$	28,484.00	\$	28,484.00	\$ 2	2,848.40	\$		\$	25,635.60	\$	16,878.40
03050	Araiza Corporation, 4841 W 173rd St. County Club Hills, IL 60478	Concrete	\$	84,140.00	\$		\$	-	\$ 84,14	0.00	0%	\$		\$	_	\$	_	\$		\$		\$	•	\$	84,140.00
04050	Sandsmith Masonry Inc., 9 Knollwood Dr, Flossmoor, IL 60422	Masonry	\$	90,000.00	\$		\$		\$ 90,00	0.00	0%	\$		\$		\$	-	\$		\$		\$		\$	90,000.00
06060		Wood blocking, Toilet accessories	\$	72,440.00	\$		\$		\$ 72,44	0.00	0%	\$	_	\$	_	\$		\$	-	\$		\$	_	\$	72,440.00
07150	F & G Roofing Company, 4234 W. 124th Pl, Alsip, IL	Paofina	•	930,000,00	•		•		\$ 930.00	000	2%	•		•	16 000 00	ę	16 000 00	\$	1 600 00	ę		•	14 400 00	•	915 600 00

930,000.00

16,000.00 \$

16,000.00 \$

1,600.00 \$

14,400.00 \$

915,600.00

07150

60803

Roofing

930,000.00 \$

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

## EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 2,354,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$ 94,925.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$ <u>.</u>	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$ 9,492.50
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$ 2,354,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$ 85,432.50
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$ -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 2,354,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$ 85,432.50
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$ 2,268,567.50

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name Title Tedd A. Bloom Authorized Repr

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

31ST

Day of

July-18

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

JUN 2 3 2020

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALLISON E SHRAGAL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/23/20